

| | | | | TAB Construction Co 4153 S 67th St Omaha, NE 68117 | | Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle PO Box 589 Valley, NE 68064 | | NL&L Concrete Inc. 5634 S 85th Cir Ralston, NE 68127 | | K2 Construction 7701 Cornhusker Highway Lincoln, NE 68507 | |
|---|--|----------|------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|---|-----------------------|
| Bid Item | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION | 1 | LS | 50,752.00 | 50,752.00 | 58,453.33 | 58,453.33 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| 2 | INSTALL SILT FENCE | 3737 | LF | 3.35 | 12,518.95 | 3.46 | 12,930.02 | 1.75 | 6,539.75 | 4.00 | 14,948.00 |
| 3 | INSTALL CURB INLET PROTECTION | 12 | EA | 231.00 | 2,772.00 | 238.57 | 2,862.84 | 750.00* | 9,000.00 | 200.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 4 | MAINTAIN SILT FENCE | 3737 | LF | 1.10 | 4,110.70 | 1.19 | 4,447.03 | 1.00 | 3,737.00 | 0.50 | 1,868.50 |
| 5 | MAINTAIN CURB INLET PROTECTION | 12 | EA | 55.00 | 660.00 | 59.64 | 715.68 | 750.00* | 9,000.00 | 10.00 | 120.00 |
| 6 | REMOVE SILT FENCE | 3737 | LF | 0.55 | 2,055.35 | 0.60 | 2,242.20 | 0.50 | 1,868.50 | 1.00 | 3,737.00 |
| 7 | REMOVE CURB INLET PROTECTION | 12 | EA | 55.00 | 660.00 | 59.64 | 715.68 | 50.00 | 600.00 | 15.00 | 180.00 |
| 8 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING - GENERAL | 1 | LS | 1,700.00 | 1,700.00 | 20,464.12 | 20,464.12 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 9 | REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER | 63 | LF | 10.65 | 670.95 | 11.69 | 736.47 | 10.00 | 630.00 | 15.00 | 945.00 |
| 10 | REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKER | 8 | EA | 13.00 | 104.00 | 45.47 | 363.76 | 25.00 | 200.00 | 130.00 | 1,040.00 |
| 11 | REMOVE GRAVEL SURFACING | 141 | SY | 3.45 | 486.45 | 12.49 | 1,761.09 | 7.00 | 987.00 | 4.00 | 564.00 |
| 12 | EXCAVATION ON-SITE | 834 | CY | 9.25 | 7,714.50 | 6.09 | 5,079.06 | 8.00 | 6,672.00 | 33.00 | 27,522.00 |
| 13 | EMBANKMENT - BORROW | 1556 | CY | 16.60 | 25,829.60 | 8.42 | 13,101.52 | 12.00 | 18,672.00 | 47.00 | 73,132.00 |
| 14 | CONSTRUCT 9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65) | 8836 | SY | 66.55 | 588,035.80 | 67.47 | 596,164.92 | 78.00 | 689,208.00 | 72.00 | 636,192.00 |
| 15 | CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER | 74 | LF | 20.10 | 1,487.40 | 11.69 | 865.06 | 45.00 | 3,330.00 | 28.00 | 2,072.00 |
| 16 | CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER | 10 | EA | 231.00 | 2,310.00 | 133.18 | 1,331.80 | 125.00 | 1,250.00 | 240.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 17 | DRILL & EPOXY TIE BARS | 63 | EA | 9.55 | 601.65 | 18.29 | 1,152.27 | 5.50 | 346.50 | 9.50 | 598.50 |
| 18 | CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TYPE R2, 18" STORM SEWER PIPE | 1204 | LF | 9.35 | 11,257.40 | 12.98 | 15,627.92 | 12.00 | 14,448.00 | 9.50 | 11,438.00 |
| 19 | CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TYPE R2, 24" STORM SEWER PIPE | 172 | LF | 9.75 | 1,677.00 | 19.48 | 3,350.56 | 14.00 | 2,408.00 | 11.00 | 1,892.00 |
| 20 | CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III | 1204 | LF | 52.65 | 63,390.60 | 47.86 | 57,623.44 | 65.00 | 78,260.00 | 58.00 | 69,832.00 |
| 21 | CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III | 172 | LF | 83.00 | 14,276.00 | 72.09 | 12,399.48 | 75.00 | 12,900.00 | 80.00 | 13,760.00 |
| 22 | CONSTRUCT 18" STORM SEWER TAP | 1 | EA | 1,386.40 | 1,386.40 | 1,951.38 | 1,951.38 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 23 | REMOVE PIPE PLUG | 2 | EA | 502.00 | 1,004.00 | 418.38 | 836.76 | 100.00 | 200.00 | 350.00 | 700.00 |
| 24 | CONSTRUCT 24" STORM SEWER CONCRETE COLLAR | 1 | EA | 706.70 | 706.70 | 1,308.16 | 1,308.16 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 |
| 25 | CONSTRUCT 24" RC FLARED END SECTION | 1 | EA | 3,565.20 | 3,565.20 | 3,210.61 | 3,210.61 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 3,050.00 | 3,050.00 |
| 26 | CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE | 4.4 | VF | 1,387.50 | 6,105.00 | 1,423.07 | 6,261.51 | 800.00 | 3,520.00 | 1,480.00 | 6,512.00 |
| 27 | CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I | 8 | EA | 4,810.00 | 38,480.00 | 4,832.91 | 38,663.28 | 3,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 5,520.00 | 44,160.00 |
| 28 | CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III | 2 | EA | 5,503.70 | 11,007.40 | 5,097.46 | 10,194.92 | 4,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 5,800.00 | 11,600.00 |
| 29 | CONSTRUCT MODIFIED CURB INLET | 2 | EA | 7,200.00 | 14,400.00 | 7,407.73 | 14,815.46 | 4,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 30 | INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE B | 3 | AC | 1,386.10 | 4,158.30 | 1,431.44 | 4,294.32 | 3,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 31 | CONSTRUCT TYPE B RIP-RAP | 158 | TON | 90.60 | 14,314.80 | 90.06 | 14,229.48 | 120.00 | 18,960.00 | 85.00 | 13,430.00 |
| 32 | PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 5" WHITE, GROOVED | 301 | LF | 0.80 | 240.80 | 0.83 | 249.83 | 0.70 | 210.70 | 5.90 | 1,775.90 |
| 33 | PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 5" YELLOW, GROOVED | 4339 | LF | 0.80 | 3,471.20 | 0.83 | 3,601.37 | 0.70 | 3,037.30 | 3.00 | 13,017.00 |
| 34 | PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE MARKING - TYPE 3, 12" WHITE, | 13 | LF | 23.10 | 300.30 | 23.86 | 310.18 | 20.00 | 260.00 | 36.50 | 474.50 |
| 35 | PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE "ONLY", WHITE, GROOVED | 2 | EA | 924.10 | 1,848.20 | 954.30 | 1,908.60 | 800.00 | 1,600.00 | 785.00 | 1,570.00 |
| 36 | PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE, GROOVED | 4 | EA | 750.80 | 3,003.20 | 775.36 | 3,101.44 | 650.00 | 2,600.00 | 870.00 | 3,480.00 |
| 37 | INSTALL R1-1 "STOP" SIGN | 1 | EA | 288.80 | 288.80 | 298.22 | 298.22 | 250.00 | 250.00 | 225.00 | 225.00 |
| 38 | INSTALL R2-1 SPEED LIMIT SIGN | 2 | EA | 288.80 | 577.60 | 298.22 | 596.44 | 250.00 | 500.00 | 225.00 | 450.00 |
| 39 | INSTALL CITY OF PAPILLION BREAKAWAY POLE | 3 | EA | 1,443.80 | 4,331.40 | 1,491.09 | 4,473.27 | 1,250.00 | 3,750.00 | 1,300.00 | 3,900.00 |
| 40 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 | LS | 3,465.20 | 3,465.20 | 3,578.61 | 3,578.61 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-40, INCLUSIVE) | | | | | \$905,724.85 | | \$926,272.09 | | \$966,644.75 | | \$1,044,385.40 |

Est Start Date: Spring 2024

Est Start Date: Mid-Spring 2024

Est Start Date: 3/1/2024

Est Start Date: 3/1/2024

*corrected extension

| | | | | Charles Vrana & Son Construction Co 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117 | | RPL Utility, LLC 601 Front Street Neola, IA 51559 | | | | | |
|---|--|----------|------|---|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| Bid Item | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION | 1 | LS | 102,000.00 | 102,000.00 | 35,955.20 | 35,955.20 | | | | |
| 2 | INSTALL SILT FENCE | 3737 | LF | 2.90 | 10,837.30 | 3.19 | 11,921.03 | | | | |
| 3 | INSTALL CURB INLET PROTECTION | 12 | EA | 190.00 | 2,280.00 | 220.00 | 2,640.00 | | | | |
| 4 | MAINTAIN SILT FENCE | 3737 | LF | 1.07 | 3,998.59 | 1.10 | 4,110.70 | | | | |
| 5 | MAINTAIN CURB INLET PROTECTION | 12 | EA | 79.30 | 951.60 | 55.00 | 660.00 | | | | |
| 6 | REMOVE SILT FENCE | 3737 | LF | 0.54 | 2,017.98 | 0.55 | 2,055.35 | | | | |
| 7 | REMOVE CURB INLET PROTECTION | 12 | EA | 52.86 | 634.32 | 55.00 | 660.00 | | | | |
| 8 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING - GENERAL | 1 | LS | 74,000.00 | 74,000.00 | 7,170.80 | 7,170.80 | | | | |
| 9 | REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER | 63 | LF | 12.45 | 784.35 | 13.12 | 826.56 | | | | |
| 10 | REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKER | 8 | EA | 62.00 | 496.00 | 55.16 | 441.28 | | | | |
| 11 | REMOVE GRAVEL SURFACING | 141 | SY | 14.00 | 1,974.00 | 13.69 | 1,930.29 | | | | |
| 12 | EXCAVATION ON-SITE | 834 | CY | 13.40 | 11,175.60 | 10.45 | 8,715.30 | | | | |
| 13 | EMBANKMENT - BORROW | 1556 | CY | 15.20 | 23,651.20 | 25.91 | 40,315.96 | | | | |
| 14 | CONSTRUCT 9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65) | 8836 | SY | 68.19 | 602,526.84 | 85.45 | 755,036.20 | | | | |
| 15 | CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER | 74 | LF | 25.70 | 1,901.80 | 29.87 | 2,210.38 | | | | |
| 16 | CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER | 10 | EA | 105.71 | 1,057.10 | 220.00 | 2,200.00 | | | | |
| 17 | DRILL & EPOXY TIE BARS | 63 | EA | 12.00 | 756.00 | 20.54 | 1,294.02 | | | | |
| 18 | CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TYPE R2, 18" STORM SEWER PIPE | 1204 | LF | 31.00 | 37,324.00 | 17.12 | 20,612.48 | | | | |
| 19 | CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TYPE R2, 24" STORM SEWER PIPE | 172 | LF | 36.50 | 6,278.00 | 21.32 | 3,667.04 | | | | |
| 20 | CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III | 1204 | LF | 54.00 | 65,016.00 | 52.17 | 62,812.68 | | | | |
| 21 | CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III | 172 | LF | 78.00 | 13,416.00 | 78.47 | 13,496.84 | | | | |
| 22 | CONSTRUCT 18" STORM SEWER TAP | 1 | EA | 1,092.00 | 1,092.00 | 1,156.60 | 1,156.60 | | | | |
| 23 | REMOVE PIPE PLUG | 2 | EA | 307.00 | 614.00 | 275.80 | 551.60 | | | | |
| 24 | CONSTRUCT 24" STORM SEWER CONCRETE COLLAR | 1 | EA | 909.00 | 909.00 | 1,184.10 | 1,184.10 | | | | |
| 25 | CONSTRUCT 24" RC FLARED END SECTION | 1 | EA | 1,142.00 | 1,142.00 | 4,668.20 | 4,668.20 | | | | |
| 26 | CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE | 4.4 | VF | 1,335.00 | 5,874.00 | 1,546.82 | 6,806.01 | | | | |
| 27 | CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I | 8 | EA | 4,650.00 | 37,200.00 | 5,260.00 | 42,080.00 | | | | |
| 28 | CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III | 2 | EA | 4,800.00 | 9,600.00 | 5,700.00 | 11,400.00 | | | | |
| 29 | CONSTRUCT MODIFIED CURB INLET | 2 | EA | 12,250.00 | 24,500.00 | 12,657.80 | 25,315.60 | | | | |
| 30 | INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE B | 3 | AC | 2,062.00 | 6,186.00 | 1,320.00 | 3,960.00 | | | | |
| 31 | CONSTRUCT TYPE B RIP-RAP | 158 | TON | 66.30 | 10,475.40 | 109.46 | 17,294.68 | | | | |
| 32 | PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 5" WHITE, GROOVED | 301 | LF | 0.64 | 192.64 | 0.77 | 231.77 | | | | |
| 33 | PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 5" YELLOW, GROOVED | 4339 | LF | 0.64 | 2,776.96 | 0.77 | 3,341.03 | | | | |
| 34 | PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE MARKING - TYPE 3, 12" WHITE, | 13 | LF | 15.86 | 206.18 | 22.00 | 286.00 | | | | |
| 35 | PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE "ONLY", WHITE, GROOVED | 2 | EA | 444.00 | 888.00 | 880.00 | 1,760.00 | | | | |
| 36 | PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE, GROOVED | 4 | EA | 418.00 | 1,672.00 | 715.00 | 2,860.00 | | | | |
| 37 | INSTALL R1-1 "STOP" SIGN | 1 | EA | 221.00 | 221.00 | 275.00 | 275.00 | | | | |
| 38 | INSTALL R2-1 SPEED LIMIT SIGN | 2 | EA | 221.00 | 442.00 | 275.00 | 550.00 | | | | |
| 39 | INSTALL CITY OF PAPILLION BREAKAWAY POLE | 3 | EA | 1,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 1,375.00 | 4,125.00 | | | | |
| 40 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 | LS | 1,380.00 | 1,380.00 | 3,300.00 | 3,300.00 | | | | |
| TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-40, INCLUSIVE) | | | | | \$1,072,947.86 | | \$1,109,877.70 | | | | |